

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1007 Copenhagen K Announcement No. 56 / 2013 20 September 2013

CVR No. 15701315

Announcement of the management's or related parties' trading with SP Group shares

Erik Holm Holding ApS, related person to Deputy Chairman in SP Group A/S Erik Preben Holm (Erik Preben Holm is owner of and Managing Director in Erik Holm Holding ApS), has on the 18 September 2013 sold 29,790 numbers of shares in SP Group A/S, ID code DK0010244771, at a price of DKK 166 equal to DKK 4,945,140 to Deputy Chairman in SP Group A/S Erik Preben Holm.